GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 15 OF 2020

The Electricity Act, 2019 (Act No. 11 of 2019)

(Act No. 11 01 2019)

The Electricity Act (Commencement) Order, 2020

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section 1 of the Electricity Act, 2019, the following Order is made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Electricity Act Title (Commencement) Order, 2020.

2. The Electricity Act, 2019, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement of Act No. 11 of 2019

LUSAKA 6th February, 2020 [MOE.64/9/1] M. NKHUWA, Minister of Energy

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101, Lusaka, Price K4.00 each 82